

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9762/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2012 & 20/03/2013 in CWJC
No.21648/2012 and CR No.12/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIPRA BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16592 of 2013

(With applns. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place
addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17094 of 2013

(With applns. for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17603 of 2013

(With applns. for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) ... /2013 (CC 9762/2013)

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-writ
petitioner states that since the respondent's tender has not been
accepted, no interim order be passed in this case. He further states
that the contempt petition filed before the High Court will be
withdrawn.

In view of the aforesaid statement made by learned senior counsel for the respondent, no interim order is passed.

SLP(C) No. 16592/2013

SLP(C) No. 17603/2013

SLP(C) 17094/2013

List tomorrow under the heading "Fresh Matters".

	(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)		(SHARDA KAPOOR)	
COURT MASTER		COURT MASTER		