

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16592/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2013 in CWJC No. 22440/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SCI INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to place additional documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17603/2013

[M/S ALLY FOOD PVT. LTD. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(C) No. 17094/2013

[M/S RAWATI INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 16592

Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.

In SLP 17603 & 17094

Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

...2/-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice.

| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

| Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 18048-18049 of 2013 arising out of CC No. 9762 of 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| COURT MASTER

