

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
18048-18049/2013

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIPRA BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16592 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17094 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17603 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21028-21030 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Talha Rahman, adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd.....2

ITEM NO.68

-2-

The respondent in SLP(C) No.18048/13 has filed counter affidavit. It is submitted by the above respondent that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent in SLP(C) No.21028/13 and the counter affidavit filed in SLP(C) No.18048/13 is adopted as his counter in SLP(C) No.21028/13. This is recorded.

Service is complete in SLP(C) No.16592/13 and SLP(C) No.18048-49/13. Counter affidavits have been filed in the above cases. The respective petitioners are directed to take out fresh steps against the respective unserved respondents within four weeks as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

The served respondents who have not filed counter affidavit are granted one more opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 2.04.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB