

~ ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17094/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2013
in CWJC No. 22899/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

M/S. RAWATI INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17603/2013
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Harsha P., Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted to learned counsel
for the petitioners to file affidavit of dasti service
in respect of common respondent nos. 4,8, 10 and 16.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.12.01
13:50:24 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER