

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.18048-18049/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/10/2012
in CWJC No. 21648/2012 and dated 20/03/2013 in CR No.12/2013 in
CWJC No. 21648/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIPRA BEVERAGES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16592/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17094/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17603/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21028-21030/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 02/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.02.05

13:02:39 IST

Reason:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Talhi Rahman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18048-18049/2013

Dismissed. However, the order passed by the
High Court shall not be treated as precedent for
any other case and question of law raised is kept
open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

SLP(C) Nos. 16592/2013, 17094/2013 17603/2013,
21028-21030/2013

Dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar